GERMAN CONFERENCE ON SYNTHETIC BIOLOGY 2026

EXHIBITOR AND SUPPORTERS

EXHIBITOR

TWIST

SUPPORTERS
DF Deutsche
Forschungsgemeinschaft

A
—

GBM

ORGANISER - VENUE

ORGANISER

DECHEMA e.V.
Theodor-Heuss-Allee 25
60486 Frankfurt am Main
www.dechema.de

Kristina Bohlandt

+49 (0)69 7564-129
kristina.boehlandt@dechema.de

VENUE

Universitdt Miinster - Fiirstenberghaus
Domplatz 20-22
48143 Miinster

Bildnachweis: © keyvisual_by Stefan Hristov

=
1926 gV )\4
2026 éGCSB

o

>

DECHEMA

PROGRAMME

11 - 13 March 2026
Fiirstenberghaus - Universitat Miinster -
Germany

German Conference on
- Synthetic Biology 2026

J www.gcsh2026.de

IN COOPERATION WITH

~J
@G FGSB |§|cAsB
GEMEINSAME FACHGRUPPE | W | SN AL Ss
SYNTHETISCHE BIOLOGIE >




GERMAN CONFERENCE ON SYNTHETIC BIOLOGY 2026

PROGRAMME AT A GLANCE

12:30
13:25
13:30

14:10
14:30
14:50
15:10
15:40
16:20

18:20

Wednesday, 11 March 2026

Registration
Opening

KEYNOTE
Engineering Bacteria to Talk and Compute
Yolanda Schaerli

Chair: tbd

SYNTHETIC GENOMICS AND GENE CIRCUITS
Chair: tbd

Markus Jeschek

Leon Kraus
Konrad Herbst
Coffee Break
Poster Flash talks
Poster Party with Pretzel and Beer

General assembly

Conference Dinner at restaurant 1648
“At the top of the high-rise in Stadthaus 1.”

The conference dinner is included in the participation fee.
We are looking forward to an enjoyable evening together.
Let us spoil you with delicious food and refreshing drinks
in a relaxed atmosphere.

How to get there?

Address: 1648 | Stadthaus 1

Heinrich-Briining-StraBe 5 | 48143 Miinster

In 8 minutes walking distance to the Fiirstenberghaus.

09:00

09:40
10:00

10:20

10:50
11:10
11:30
11:50

13:20

14:00
14:20
14:40
15:00

15:30
15:50
16:10
16:30

19:00

Thursday, 12 March 2026

KEYNOTE
RNA design: Folds for synthetic cells
Kerstin Gopfrich
Chair: tbd

CELL-FREE AND BOTTOM-UP SYSTEMS
Chair: tbd

Michael Levy

Larissa Sames
Coffee Break

SOLUTIONS FOR SUSTAINABILITY
Chair: tbd

Jan Lukas Kriisemann

David Lubkowicz
Patrick Rose
Lunch / Poster session

KEYNOTE
The road to animal free natural products: synthetic biology
approaches for the biosynthesis of animal-derived chemicals
M. Koffas
Chair: thd

METABOLIC ENGINEERING
Chair: tbd

Steffen Lindner

Claudio JR Frazao
Jakob Franke
Coffee Break

SYNTHETIC GENOMICS AND GENE CIRCUITS
Chair: TBD

Lena Hochrein

Jacob Mejlsted
Miguel Bafos
Closing

Conference Dinner

09:00

09:40
10:00

10:20

10:50
11:10

11:30

12:10

13:40
14:00
14:20

14:40

15:20

11- 13 MARCH 2026
FURSTENBERGHAUS - UNIVERSITAT MUNSTER

Friday, 13 March 2026

KEYNOTE
Engineering synthetic gene circuits:
a roadmap towards genetically augmented plants
Diego Orzaez
Chair: thba

MODELLING
Chair: tbd
Moritz Burghardt

Ati Ahmadi
Coffee Break

BIOMEDICAL APPLICATIONS
Chair: tbd

Dagmar Wirth

Jorin Riexinger

KEYNOTE
Programming Cells and Materials with Synthetic Biology
Wilfried Weber
Chair: tha

Lunch / Poster session

SYNTHETIC GENOMICS AND GENE CIRCUITS
Chair: tbd

Dominic Schirmer
Janis Hotzel
Christina Peternell

KEYNOTE
Spatiotemporal control in synthetic and living cells

using light
Seraphine Wegner
Chair: tha

Closing



