

EXHIBITOR



SUPPORTERS



ORGANISER

DECHEMA e.V.
Theodor-Heuss-Allee 25
60486 Frankfurt am Main
www.dechema.de

Kristina Böhlndt
+49 (0)69 7564-129
kristina.boehlandt@dechema.de

VENUE

Universität Münster - Fürstenberghaus
Domplatz 20-22
48143 Münster

Bildnachweis: © keyvisual_by Stefan Hristov



PROGRAMME

11 - 13 March 2026
Fürstenberghaus · Universität Münster ·
Germany

**German Conference on
Synthetic Biology 2026**

www.gcsb2026.de

IN COOPERATION WITH



PROGRAMME AT A GLANCE

Wednesday, 11 March 2026

12:30	Registration
13:25	Opening
13:30	KEYNOTE Engineering Bacteria to Talk and Compute Yolanda Schaerli <i>Chair: tbd</i>
	SYNTHETIC GENOMICS AND GENE CIRCUITS <i>Chair: tbd</i>
14:10	Markus Jeschek
14:30	Leon Kraus
14:50	Konrad Herbst
15:10	Coffee Break
15:40	Poster Flash talks
16:20	Poster Party with Pretzel and Beer
18:20	General assembly

Thursday, 12 March 2026

09:00	KEYNOTE RNA design: Folds for synthetic cells Kerstin Göpfrich <i>Chair: tbd</i>
	CELL-FREE AND BOTTOM-UP SYSTEMS <i>Chair: tbd</i>
09:40	Michael Levy
10:00	Larissa Sames
10:20	Coffee Break
	SOLUTIONS FOR SUSTAINABILITY <i>Chair: tbd</i>
10:50	Jan Lukas Krüsemann
11:10	David Lubkowitz
11:30	Patrick Rose
11:50	Lunch / Poster session
13:20	KEYNOTE The road to animal free natural products: synthetic biology approaches for the biosynthesis of animal-derived chemicals M. Koffas <i>Chair: tbd</i>
	METABOLIC ENGINEERING <i>Chair: tbd</i>
14:00	Steffen Lindner
14:20	Claudio JR Frazao
14:40	Jakob Franke
15:00	Coffee Break
	SYNTHETIC GENOMICS AND GENE CIRCUITS <i>Chair: TBD</i>
15:30	Lena Hochrein
15:50	Jacob Mejlsted
16:10	Miguel Baños
16:30	Closing
19:00	Conference Dinner

Friday, 13 March 2026

09:00	KEYNOTE Engineering synthetic gene circuits: a roadmap towards genetically augmented plants Diego Orzaez <i>Chair: tba</i>
	MODELLING <i>Chair: tbd</i>
09:40	Moritz Burghardt
10:00	Ati Ahmadi
10:20	Coffee Break
	BIOMEDICAL APPLICATIONS <i>Chair: tbd</i>
10:50	Dagmar Wirth
11:10	Jorin Riexinger
11:30	KEYNOTE Programming Cells and Materials with Synthetic Biology Wilfried Weber <i>Chair: tba</i>
12:10	Lunch / Poster session
	SYNTHETIC GENOMICS AND GENE CIRCUITS <i>Chair: tbd</i>
13:40	Dominic Schirmer
14:00	Janis Hötzel
14:20	Christina Peternell
14:40	KEYNOTE Spatiotemporal control in synthetic and living cells using light Seraphine Wegner <i>Chair: tba</i>
15:20	Closing

Conference Dinner at restaurant 1648
"At the top of the high-rise in Stadthaus 1."

The conference dinner is included in the participation fee. We are looking forward to an enjoyable evening together. Let us spoil you with delicious food and refreshing drinks in a relaxed atmosphere.

How to get there?

Address: 1648 | Stadthaus 1
Heinrich-Brüning-Straße 5 | 48143 Münster
In 8 minutes walking distance to the Fürstenberghaus.